		09/051958
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	09-21-1998	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
7-21-98		PTO/PCT Rec'd 2 1 JUL 1998
To the Assistant Commissioner for		al document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies).	100834520	and address of receiving party(ies):
Torstein OBRESTAD		Name: Norsk Hydro ASA
Jan Birger ISAKSEN		
Lars Gustav MOLAND		Internal Address: N-0240 Oslo, Norway
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ittached? <u>No</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
Execution Date: April 28, 1998		
		09051,958
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the exec	cution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	09/05/958	B. Patent No.(s)
Corresponding to PCT/NO9 filed October 18, 1996	6/00244	
	Additional numbers	attached? No
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & P	ONACK, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Michael R. Da	avis, Esq.	X Enclosed [Check No]
Street Address: 2033 K Street,	N.W. Suita 800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address. 2005 K Street,	IN.VV., Suite 000	8. Deposit account number: 23-0975
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> Z	ZIP: <u>20006</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
•	pelief, the foregoing informati	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	Mila	
Michael R. Davis, Reg. No. 25,1	34 /// UKU	J(\CX\UZ\) July 21, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pag	Date ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
	S	
Mail docun //22/1998 PVOLPE 00000095 09051958	neirs to be recorded with rec	quired cover sheet information to:
FC:581 40.00 0	Commissioner of Paten	
·····	Box Assign Washington, D	

PATENT REEL: 9455 FRAME: 0984

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned
Nove (a)	
nsert Name(s) f Inventor(s)	Torstein OBRESTAD
	Jan Birger ISAKSEN
	Lars Gustav MOLAND
nsert Name(s) f Assignee(s)	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Norsk Hydro ASA
Address	ofN-0240 Oslo, Norway
Address	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as
litle of	"Method for making nitrogen-potassium fertilizer containing
nvention	calcium nitrate and products thereof"
Date of Signing	for which an application for patent in the United States has been executed by the undersigned on
of Application	28 April 1998

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 9455 FRAME: 0985 The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, DC 20006, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

ର (₋/ -		dersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Tate $\frac{28/4-9}{2}$	8 Name of Inve	enter Touskin (livestad
28/11 . Qv	, Ivalie of file	entor Torriton (Voluted) Torriton OBRES entor Fan Biraco Isalescu Jan Birger ISA
ate $\frac{20/4 \cdot 98}{20/}$, Name of Inve	entor But But But But But Birger ISA
ate $\frac{-94-9}{}$	Name of Inve	entor Fars (f. Moland Lars Gustav MO
ate	, Name of Inve	entor
nte	, Name of Inve	entor
ate	, Name of Inve	entor
_	s) should be witnessed by at	nowledged before a United States Consul. If not, then the execuleast two witnesses who sign here.) The same same same same same same same sam
Witnes	ss anne	Marie Sandven
	day of _	, 19, before me
	above-named	
ersonally came the	own as the individual(s) who e	xecuted the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me vn free will for the purposes therein set forth.
o me personally kno	own as the individual(s) who e	xecuted the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me
o me personally kno	own as the individual(s) who e	executed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me will for the purposes therein set forth.
o me personally knowat he (they) execut	own as the individual(s) who e ted the same of his (their) ow - - e application may be more par	executed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me wn free will for the purposes therein set forth. Official Signature Official Title
o me personally known that he (they) executive.	ewn as the individual(s) who ested the same of his (their) own the same of his (their)	executed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me wn free will for the purposes therein set forth. Official Signature Official Title
o me personally known the company of	ewn as the individual(s) who ested the same of his (their) owns application may be more particular to the corresponding to the correspo	executed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me wn free will for the purposes therein set forth. Official Signature Official Title rticularly identified as follows: o PCT/N096/00244

RECORDED: 07/21/1998

PATENT REEL: 9455 FRAME: 0986